Privacy policy of the website www.stargard.eu

All rights to the content of the official website of the Stargard Municipal Office www.stargard.eu are reserved. The user has the right to download and print whole pages or fragments of the portal, provided that they do not infringe copyright or trademark rights of Stargard Municipal Office. No part of the portal can be copied in whole or in part for commercial purposes, electronically transmitted or otherwise modified, linked or used without the prior consent of Stargard Municipal Office.

Stargard Municipal Office declares that it does not collect data obtained through User registration that could be classified as personal data according to the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of natural persons with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Data Protection Regulation).

Links to other sites

The website may contain links to other websites that are owned and operated by independent entities. Stargard Municipal Office is not responsible for the content, availability, or information to which the website provides links.

What information does www.stargard.eu collect about users and how does it use it?

IP addresses

We use users' IP addresses to diagnose problems with our server, analyse security breaches and manage our website. IP address are used to identify and collect demographic data from site visitors (e.g. information about the region from which the connection was made). This information is in no way connected with personal data of subscribers of e-mail lists and other services provided by the www.stargard.eu website.

Cookies

The Stargard Municipal Office website - www.stargard.pl uses cookies to provide content that is most relevant to the interests of users and for statistical purposes. The information collected during the survey is <u>not disclosed</u> to any third party either in a processed form or as source data.

On the basis of the information obtained, aggregate, general statistical statements are made in specific cases and are not disclosed to third parties. They usually include information about viewing the website. However, these statements do not contain any data which would allow identification of individual users of the service.

The software used to browse the Internet (Internet browser) by default allows the storage of cookies in the User's end device. Users of the website may at any time change their settings concerning cookies. These settings can be changed in particular in such a way as to block the automatic handling of cookies in the settings of your web browser or inform on their timely placement in the device of the User of the Service. Detailed information on the possibility and methods of using cookies is available in the settings of your software (web browser).

Contact

Users who have any questions about this privacy statement, the practices of this website or how to keep in touch with it are invited to send their comments to e-mail address: urzad@um.stargard.pl.